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o February 13, 1986
Mr. Giai D. Huynh

Dear Mr. Huynh:

Enclosed is the response from the American Embassy
in Bangkok regarding the the petition filed for your
brother Dinh.

As you will note from the attached the Embassy
expects to begin reviewing all P-5 (non-current) cases
after May 1986.

If my office can be of any further assistance to you,
please don't hesitate to get back in touch.

Sincerely,

"_é,-\‘zar\.\ ;O ANAC

Stan Parris
Member of Congress
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- Ay Embassy of the United States of Americu

Bangkok, Thailand
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Re: \’\\‘\\\\\’\ ‘b\\\’\(" \\) :»:\'\
\\& RGO '

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is in response to your inquiry concerning the United States Orderly Departure
Program, a program by wnicn qualified individuals are able to resettle in the
onited States from Vietnam. The high volume of QDP cases and inquiries

unfortunately prevent our giving you a more formal response than tinis letter.

/ / We regret tnat the Orderly Departure Program policy prohibits responses to
inquiries from any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative
of tne peneficiary in Vietnam, or the petitioner's representative designdted
in writing on Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) Form G-28.

/736? We acknowledge receipt of the documents for -\ uw\. ‘“:’v«\ TT‘nAk\ ’
IV NO. S 2¢%\3O , which you sent ds on 723 5> &7
We have/have not reviewed your relative's/relatives' files. File review is
conducted in accorgance with an established schedule of priorities. If
additional documents are needed, we shall contact you after the file has
been reviewed.

/ / The documents which we still need to complete 's

cdase are:

l N
~

Tne Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you are inquiring about has/has not
been issued. The LOI does not guarantee that you/your relative(s) will
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese
authorities.

/7 Should you/your relative(s) receive an exit permit, please notify 0DP
of the exit permit numbers for each person listed on the case.

I\ l
S

The interview with the UNHCR representative in Ho Chi Minh City has not
been conducted. Interviews are scheduled by the Vietnamese authorities, anag
we nave no influence on the scheduling of individual cases for interview.

Your relative(s) has/have been interviewed in Ho Chi Minh City, but
his/her/their case has not yet been approved by a Consular or INS officer.

I\
\|

~

We are awaiting a medical clearance for your relative(s).

N |

Your relative(s) has/have been approved for the U.S., and we have nccified
tne Vietnamese that he/she/they may be placed on a manifest for departure.
We cannot predict when he/she/they will be manifested as that is solely

up to the vietnamese autnorities. A local voluntary agency in ycur area
will notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and
nis/her/tneir exact date of arrival in the Unitea States.

Sincerely,
g:;.:—p . C/\/\' T~

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

0DP-20
(0a34f: 2/86)



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

25 E.sT. N
wASH-/ D 6_2057‘{’
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

' HUYNH, Dinn DAw ¢

CLASSIFICATION FILE NO.

Ps -1 V2% .7

DATE PETITIONFILED DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

5-14-85\7 26-85"
o JYiy 2o /741

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER

GIAL DANG HUYHH

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status.
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by “X" marks
concerning this petition:

YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED

STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED
STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA

ISSUANCE. [nquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed 10 the Consul. This Service will be unable to answer any inquiry concerning visa
1ssuance.

2. D IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY.

3 E YOUR PETITI?? ?WE&EN%CU\SSIFICATION. AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT

(W4) . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY’'S TURN 1S REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquiry concerning visa issuance should be addressed 10 the Consul. This Service will be unable 10
answer any Inquiry Concerning visa issuance.

4 D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE

’ ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM [-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM [-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

5. D TF%ERzENEFICMRY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT
( 1-485).

6. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-
MANENT RESIDENT.

7 D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
: PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH

8. D REMARKS

VERY TRULY YOURS,

LeReeT B. NEPTUNE

DISTRICT DIRECTOR

torm 1-171
(Rev. 4-2-81) )



EMBASSY CF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand

Reference File No. IV JZ?Q%&?.

Dear Sir/Madam:

We have received the documents you/your relatives
4 recently sent us.

We have not received any of the documents we requested
in our earlier letter.

We have received your letter of ﬁff/l /. /7,8 .

and have reviewed your relatives' files. 7/

We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files.

PDOORESE THAT YoU £LEGuesT
QDI DANG  HUINH

Please inform us of any changes of address on the part of you
or your relatives.

When writing us always refer to the IV number(s) above.

Sincerely,
a7 \/
o - NG
Orderly Departufe Office

American Embassy
Bangkck

ODP-29 2/82
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